

SCHEDULE 3

ENACTMENTS AMENDED

PART I

FRIENDLY SOCIETIES

Amendments to the Friendly Societies Act 1992

100. In section 90—

- (a) in the side-note and subsections (1) to (3), for the word “Commission”, wherever it appears, there is substituted “Authority”,
- (b) in subsection (3), after “by” there is inserted “paragraph 11 or”,
- (c) in subsection (4) for the words from the beginning to “(b)” there is substituted “At the same time as giving a warning notice to the society in accordance with section 58A(1) in relation to its proposal to give a direction, the Authority shall”,
- (d) in subsections (5) to (7) for the word “Commission”, wherever it appears, there is substituted “Authority”,
- (e) at the beginning of subsection (7) there is inserted “Before the Authority decides whether to give the society a decision notice in accordance with section 58A(3),”.
- (f) in subsection (8) for the words from “Commission” to “who” there is substituted “If the Authority gives a direction it shall keep a copy of that direction and”, and
- (g) in subsections (10) and (11) for the words “central office” there is substituted “Authority”.